
Florida Memorial (9-7, 4-5) -vs- Southeastern (18-3, 8-1)
01/24/26 at The Furnace

 
 

 
 
Florida Memorial 56

Southeastern 72

Date: 01/24/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Site: The Furnace
Referees: Mike Smith, Tom Van Dijk, Cindy Laverty

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Florida Memorial 13 11 19 13 56
Southeastern 17 15 14 26 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kalea Rainey * 36 7-18 1-1 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 8 1 0 15
14 Jasmine Worthy * 28 5-10 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 2 0 0 0 2 10
04 Alicia Bates * 28 3-7 3-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 1 8 1 1 9
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood * 28 2-7 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 2 5
12 Jazlynn Givens * 28 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-6 7 2 3 1 0 2 2
05 Sa'mya Stevens 18 2-5 0-0 5-6 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 9
13 Veyoni Davis 23 2-5 0-2 0-2 0-1 1 3 1 3 0 1 4
02 Morgan Evans 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-55 5-12 5-8 9-23 32 14 10 22 2 8 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 1-2   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 3-14   21.43 % 1-4   25.00 % 4-4   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 3-4   75.00 % 0-0   0.00%
4th Quarter 6-13   46.15 % 0-2   0.00 % 1-4   25.00 %
Total 23-55   41.8 % 5-12   41.7 % 5-8   62.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 4 3rd-03:59

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Mya Herman * 34 6-13 1-4 0-0 4-5 9 0 1 2 0 1 13
21 Mafalda Chambel * 25 3-7 1-3 3-3 0-1 1 0 4 4 0 0 10
10 Kristiana Kulackovska * 28 3-10 1-3 2-2 2-2 4 2 2 5 0 2 9
23 Alley Haas * 25 3-7 3-7 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 9
05 Grace Field * 34 3-6 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 5 4 4 1 5 6
22 Ellah Kissell 14 2-2 1-1 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 2 9
02 Sarah Davis 12 3-7 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 1 0 8
32 Rosa Redondo Sorribes 18 2-5 0-1 2-2 2-5 7 2 3 2 0 2 6
30 Eva Bishop 6 0-0 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
03 Grace Pitzer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 25-57 9-22 13-15 9-24 33 10 15 19 2 13 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 3-6   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 4-12   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-5   100.00 %
4th Quarter 9-16   56.25 % 2-5   40.00 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 25-57   43.9 % 9-22   40.9 % 13-15   86.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 16 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 25 Bench Points: 0
Largest Lead: 16 4th-
00:14



1st Box Score
Florida Memorial 13

Southeastern 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kalea Rainey 10 1-5 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
14 Jasmine Worthy 7 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
4 Alicia Bates 7 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
12 Jazlynn Givens 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Sa'mya Stevens 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
13 Veyoni Davis 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
2 Morgan Evans 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 1-2 0-0 2-8 10 2 2 5 0 1 13
40.0 % 50.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mya Herman 8 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-4 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
21 Mafalda Chambel 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kristiana Kulackovska 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 2 0
23 Alley Haas 9 2-4 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6
5 Grace Field 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 1 0 1 2
22 Ellah Kissell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Sarah Davis 3 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Rosa Redondo Sorribes 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
30 Eva Bishop 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
3 Grace Pitzer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-15 3-8 2-2 1-7 8 0 5 4 0 3 17
40.0 % 37.5 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Florida Memorial 11

Southeastern 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kalea Rainey 8 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 2 0 0 2
14 Jasmine Worthy 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0
4 Alicia Bates 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood 6 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
12 Jazlynn Givens 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
5 Sa'mya Stevens 4 0-0 0-0 4-4 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Veyoni Davis 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
2 Morgan Evans 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-14 1-4 4-4 3-7 10 5 2 7 0 4 11
21.4 % 25.0 % 100.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mya Herman 7 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 1 2
21 Mafalda Chambel 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 2 0 0 3
10 Kristiana Kulackovska 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
23 Alley Haas 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 3
5 Grace Field 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 1 0 0
22 Ellah Kissell 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2
2 Sarah Davis 5 1-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 3
32 Rosa Redondo Sorribes 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 0 0 1 2
30 Eva Bishop 4 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Grace Pitzer 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 3-6 0-2 2-8 10 3 4 7 2 5 15
42.9 % 50.0 % 0.0 %



3rd Box Score
Florida Memorial 19

Southeastern 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kalea Rainey 10 3-4 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 0 7
14 Jasmine Worthy 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 2
4 Alicia Bates 7 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
12 Jazlynn Givens 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 2
5 Sa'mya Stevens 6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
13 Veyoni Davis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 Morgan Evans 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 8-13 3-4 0-0 1-5 6 3 4 4 1 2 19
61.5 % 75.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mya Herman 9 1-4 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Mafalda Chambel 7 0-1 0-1 3-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 3
10 Kristiana Kulackovska 8 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 4
23 Alley Haas 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Grace Field 10 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
22 Ellah Kissell 3 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
2 Sarah Davis 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
32 Rosa Redondo Sorribes 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
30 Eva Bishop 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Grace Pitzer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 4-12 1-3 5-5 2-4 6 2 1 5 0 2 14
33.3 % 33.3 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Florida Memorial 13

Southeastern 26

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Kalea Rainey 8 2-5 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 3 0 0 4
14 Jasmine Worthy 10 3-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
4 Alicia Bates 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
10 Dominique Garcia Blackwood 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
12 Jazlynn Givens 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Sa'mya Stevens 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Veyoni Davis 9 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
2 Morgan Evans 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-13 0-2 1-4 3-3 6 4 2 6 1 1 13
46.2 % 0.0 % 25.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Mya Herman 10 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
21 Mafalda Chambel 4 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
10 Kristiana Kulackovska 8 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 5
23 Alley Haas 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Grace Field 10 2-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 3 4
22 Ellah Kissell 6 1-1 1-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5
2 Sarah Davis 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Rosa Redondo Sorribes 6 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
30 Eva Bishop 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Grace Pitzer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 9-16 2-5 6-6 4-5 9 5 5 3 0 3 26
56.3 % 40.0 % 100.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern
09:49 TURNOVER  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

STEAL  by WORTHY,JASMINE 09:48
MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,JASMINE 09:29

-- REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MYA
09:10 MISS JUMPER by FIELD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by BATES,ALICIA 08:52
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ALICIA --
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA 08:42

08:41 STEAL  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
08:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA

-- ASSIST  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA 08:03

07:45 0-5 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HAAS,ALLEY
-- ASSIST  by FIELD,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:40
07:40 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by WORTHY,JASMINE 07:21 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE --

07:09 MISS 3PTR by HAAS,ALLEY
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA 06:58 5-5

06:39 MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MYA
REBOUND DEF by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE --
GOOD JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 06:29 7-5 V 2

06:03 MISS LAYUP by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MYA

05:58 7-8 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HAAS,ALLEY
-- ASSIST  by HERMAN,MYA

MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

05:26 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by FIELD,GRACE
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA 05:01

04:59 STEAL  by FIELD,GRACE
04:40 MISS 3PTR by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --
MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,JASMINE 04:16

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE
04:07 7-12 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA

-- ASSIST  by FIELD,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 03:51
REBOUND OFF by BATES,ALICIA --
MISS JUMPER by BATES,ALICIA 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MYA
03:36 MISS 3PTR by HAAS,ALLEY

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KALEA --
TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA 03:21

03:19 STEAL  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
03:15 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:15 SUB IN by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
03:15 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARAH
03:15 SUB IN by KISSELL,ELLAH
03:15 SUB OUT by HAAS,ALLEY
03:15 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
03:15 SUB OUT by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI 02:53
SUB IN by EVANS,MORGAN 02:53



SUB IN by STEVENS,SA'MYA 02:53
SUB OUT by WORTHY,JASMINE 02:53
SUB OUT by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 02:53
SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA 02:53
MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 02:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
02:52 TURNOVER  by HERMAN,MYA

GOOD LAYUP by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE(in the paint) 02:37 9-12 H 3
02:22 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,VEYONI --
MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 02:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MYA
02:02 TURNOVER  by FIELD,GRACE
02:02 SUB IN by HAAS,ALLEY
02:02 SUB IN by BISHOP,EVA
02:02 SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE
02:02 SUB OUT by HERMAN,MYA

MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 02:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MYA

02:00 TURNOVER  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
SUB IN by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 01:59
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 01:59
GOOD LAYUP by EVANS,MORGAN(in the paint) 01:50 11-12 H 1
ASSIST  by DAVIS,VEYONI --
FOUL  by EVANS,MORGAN 01:34

01:34 11-13 H 2 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EVA
01:34 11-14 H 3 GOOD FT by BISHOP,EVA

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VEYONI(in the paint) 01:05 13-14 H 1
FOUL  by STEVENS,SA'MYA 00:56

00:36 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA 00:21
SUB IN by BATES,ALICIA 00:21
SUB OUT by RAINEY,KALEA 00:21

00:07 13-17 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern
SUB IN by EVANS,MORGAN 10:00
SUB IN by STEVENS,SA'MYA 10:00
SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI 10:00
SUB OUT by WORTHY,JASMINE 10:00
SUB OUT by RAINEY,KALEA 10:00
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by KISSELL,ELLAH
10:00 SUB OUT by HAAS,ALLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,VEYONI 09:49
09:49 BLOCK  by FIELD,GRACE

-- REBOUND DEF by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
09:40 FOUL  by FIELD,GRACE
09:40 TURNOVER  by FIELD,GRACE

TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA 09:30
09:30 STEAL  by KISSELL,ELLAH

FOUL  by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 09:30
09:18 MISS LAYUP by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SA'MYA --
FOUL  by STEVENS,SA'MYA 08:59



TURNOVER  by STEVENS,SA'MYA 08:59
SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 08:59
SUB IN by WORTHY,JASMINE 08:59
SUB OUT by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 08:59
SUB OUT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 08:59

08:49 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,SARAH
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA 08:24
08:23 STEAL  by KISSELL,ELLAH
08:20 13-22 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by KISSELL,ELLAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,VEYONI 08:09
08:08 STEAL  by HERMAN,MYA
08:02 MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
08:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB IN by RAINEY,KALEA 08:02
SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA 08:02

08:02 SUB IN by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
08:02 SUB IN by HAAS,ALLEY
08:02 SUB OUT by KISSELL,ELLAH
08:02 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARAH

MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA 07:41
REBOUND OFF by WORTHY,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 07:34

-- REBOUND DEF by HAAS,ALLEY
07:27 TURNOVER  by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

STEAL  by DAVIS,VEYONI 07:21
MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,JASMINE 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by HERMAN,MYA
06:52 TURNOVER  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
06:52 SUB IN by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
06:52 SUB OUT by HERMAN,MYA

SUB IN by BATES,ALICIA 06:41
SUB IN by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 06:41
SUB OUT by DAVIS,VEYONI 06:41
SUB OUT by EVANS,MORGAN 06:41
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA 06:37

06:26 13-25 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HAAS,ALLEY
-- ASSIST  by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

MISS JUMPER by WORTHY,JASMINE 06:09
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE

05:58 13-28 H 15 GOOD 3PTR by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
-- ASSIST  by HAAS,ALLEY

MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 05:36
-- REBOUND DEF by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND

05:31 TURNOVER  by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA 05:21

05:20 STEAL  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
SUB IN by STEVENS,SA'MYA 05:18
SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI 05:18
SUB OUT by WORTHY,JASMINE 05:18
SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA 05:18

04:55 MISS 3PTR by HAAS,ALLEY
REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 04:47 16-28 H 12
ASSIST  by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --

04:35 MISS 3PTR by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
-- REBOUND OFF by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND

FOUL  by DAVIS,VEYONI 04:35
04:24 16-30 H 14 GOOD JUMPER by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND

-- ASSIST  by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
MISS 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 04:07



-- REBOUND DEF by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
03:57 TURNOVER  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

STEAL  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 03:56
03:51 FOUL  by FIELD,GRACE

GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 03:51 17-30 H 13
GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 03:51 18-30 H 12
SUB IN by BATES,ALICIA 03:51
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 03:51

03:51 SUB IN by HERMAN,MYA
03:51 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARAH
03:51 SUB IN by PITZER,GRACE
03:51 SUB IN by BISHOP,EVA
03:51 SUB OUT by HAAS,ALLEY
03:51 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
03:51 SUB OUT by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
03:51 SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE
03:28 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SARAH

REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --
GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA(in the paint) 03:22 20-30 H 10
ASSIST  by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --

03:00 MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,SARAH
REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --
MISS JUMPER by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 02:42

02:42 BLOCK  by DAVIS,SARAH
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

02:34 FOUL  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 02:34 21-30 H 9
GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 02:34 22-30 H 8
SUB IN by EVANS,MORGAN 02:34
SUB OUT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 02:34

02:07 MISS LAYUP by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
-- REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MYA

02:05 22-32 H 10 GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VEYONI 01:47
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,KALEA --
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA 01:43

01:42 STEAL  by PITZER,GRACE
01:35 MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MYA

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KALEA --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,VEYONI(in the paint) 01:27 24-32 H 8

01:10 TURNOVER  by HERMAN,MYA
STEAL  by BATES,ALICIA 01:09
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,VEYONI 00:59

-- REBOUND DEF by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
FOUL  by DAVIS,VEYONI 00:42
SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 00:42
SUB IN by WORTHY,JASMINE 00:42
SUB OUT by DAVIS,VEYONI 00:42
SUB OUT by EVANS,MORGAN 00:42

00:42 SUB IN by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
00:42 SUB IN by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
00:42 SUB IN by HAAS,ALLEY
00:42 SUB OUT by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
00:42 SUB OUT by PITZER,GRACE
00:42 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARAH
00:26 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,EVA

STEAL  by WORTHY,JASMINE 00:25
MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA 00:20

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WORTHY,JASMINE 00:03

00:03 MISS FT by BISHOP,EVA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



00:03 MISS FT by BISHOP,EVA
REBOUND DEF by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern
09:49 MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA

BLOCK  by RAINEY,KALEA 09:49
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,SA'MYA --
GOOD JUMPER by WORTHY,JASMINE 09:23 26-32 H 6
ASSIST  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE --

09:06 TURNOVER  by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
STEAL  by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 09:05
GOOD LAYUP by GIVENS,JAZLYNN(in the paint) 09:01 28-32 H 4

08:37 TURNOVER  by FIELD,GRACE
MISS 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA 08:15

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:06 28-34 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 07:48
REBOUND OFF by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA 07:44 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by GIVENS,JAZLYNN --

07:23 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
-- REBOUND OFF by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

07:21 31-36 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 07:07 33-36 H 3
FOUL  by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 06:51

06:34 TURNOVER  by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
SUB IN by STEVENS,SA'MYA 06:34
SUB OUT by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 06:34

06:22 FOUL  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,SA'MYA 06:14 35-36 H 1

05:50 MISS JUMPER by FIELD,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE --
GOOD JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 05:42 37-36 V 1

05:41 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:41 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
05:23 MISS JUMPER by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE --
TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA 05:06

05:05 STEAL  by FIELD,GRACE
04:58 MISS LAYUP by FIELD,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by WORTHY,JASMINE --
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,SA'MYA 04:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE
04:19 MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KALEA --
GOOD 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA 03:59 40-36 V 4
ASSIST  by RAINEY,KALEA --
FOUL  by WORTHY,JASMINE 03:29

03:29 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
03:29 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
03:29 40-38 V 2 GOOD FT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
03:29 40-39 V 1 GOOD FT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

SUB IN by EVANS,MORGAN 03:29
SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI 03:29
SUB OUT by WORTHY,JASMINE 03:29
SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA 03:29

03:29 SUB IN by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
03:29 SUB IN by KISSELL,ELLAH
03:29 SUB OUT by HAAS,ALLEY



03:29 SUB OUT by HERMAN,MYA
GOOD 3PTR by RAINEY,KALEA 03:08 43-39 V 4
ASSIST  by STEVENS,SA'MYA --
FOUL  by RAINEY,KALEA 02:52

02:52 43-40 V 3 GOOD FT by KISSELL,ELLAH
02:52 43-41 V 2 GOOD FT by KISSELL,ELLAH
02:52 SUB IN by HERMAN,MYA
02:52 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,VEYONI 02:44
02:23 TURNOVER  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

TURNOVER  by STEVENS,SA'MYA 02:14
02:05 MISS 3PTR by HERMAN,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
01:54 MISS JUMPER by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
01:54 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARAH
01:54 SUB OUT by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,SA'MYA 01:41
-- REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE

01:20 43-43 GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,SARAH
MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA 00:49

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE
00:27 43-46 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HERMAN,MYA

-- ASSIST  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
00:20 FOUL  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND

SUB IN by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 00:20
SUB IN by WORTHY,JASMINE 00:20
SUB IN by BATES,ALICIA 00:20
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 00:20
SUB OUT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 00:20
SUB OUT by EVANS,MORGAN 00:20

00:20 SUB IN by BISHOP,EVA
00:20 SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE

TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA 00:16
00:14 STEAL  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
00:10 TURNOVER  by KISSELL,ELLAH

STEAL  by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 00:09

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Florida Memorial Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southeastern
SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI 10:00
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,SARAH
10:00 SUB IN by KISSELL,ELLAH
10:00 SUB IN by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
10:00 SUB OUT by HAAS,ALLEY
10:00 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
10:00 SUB OUT by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
09:37 43-48 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by FIELD,GRACE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 09:25
-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,SARAH

09:14 43-51 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by KISSELL,ELLAH
-- ASSIST  by FIELD,GRACE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:04
09:04 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint) 08:45 45-51 H 6
ASSIST  by RAINEY,KALEA --

08:22 MISS JUMPER by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
REBOUND DEF by BATES,ALICIA --
GOOD JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 08:16 47-51 H 4



08:00 47-53 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND(in the paint)
07:45 FOUL  by KISSELL,ELLAH

MISS FT by DAVIS,VEYONI 07:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by DAVIS,VEYONI 07:45

-- REBOUND DEF by FIELD,GRACE
07:45 SUB IN by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
07:45 SUB IN by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
07:45 SUB IN by HAAS,ALLEY
07:45 SUB OUT by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
07:45 SUB OUT by KISSELL,ELLAH
07:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,SARAH
07:18 MISS JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA

-- REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MYA
07:14 MISS 3PTR by HAAS,ALLEY

REBOUND DEF by RAINEY,KALEA --
07:13 FOUL  by FIELD,GRACE

GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint) 07:04 49-53 H 4
ASSIST  by BATES,ALICIA --
FOUL  by DAVIS,VEYONI 06:51

06:44 MISS LAYUP by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

06:35 49-55 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

06:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA 06:24
REBOUND OFF by WORTHY,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE(in the paint) 06:22 51-55 H 4

06:06 TURNOVER  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
MISS JUMPER by RAINEY,KALEA 05:36
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

05:36 FOUL  by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
TURNOVER  by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 05:30

05:22 FOUL  by FIELD,GRACE
05:22 TURNOVER  by FIELD,GRACE
05:22 SUB IN by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
05:22 SUB IN by KISSELL,ELLAH
05:22 SUB OUT by HAAS,ALLEY
05:22 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

MISS LAYUP by WORTHY,JASMINE 05:02
-- REBOUND DEF by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

04:49 MISS JUMPER by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
BLOCK  by BATES,ALICIA 04:49

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BATES,ALICIA 04:37

04:37 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by KISSELL,ELLAH
04:37 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by KISSELL,ELLAH

SUB IN by STEVENS,SA'MYA 04:37
SUB IN by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 04:37
SUB OUT by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 04:37
SUB OUT by BATES,ALICIA 04:37
GOOD LAYUP by RAINEY,KALEA(in the paint) 04:14 53-57 H 4
FOUL  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 04:00

04:00 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
04:00 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 03:45
REBOUND OFF by RAINEY,KALEA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,VEYONI 03:38

03:38 SUB IN by HAAS,ALLEY
03:38 SUB IN by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
03:38 SUB OUT by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
03:38 SUB OUT by KISSELL,ELLAH



03:13 MISS 3PTR by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

03:13 SUB IN by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
03:13 SUB IN by KISSELL,ELLAH
03:13 SUB OUT by HAAS,ALLEY
03:13 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA 03:08
03:08 SUB IN by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
03:08 SUB IN by HAAS,ALLEY
03:08 SUB OUT by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
03:08 SUB OUT by KISSELL,ELLAH
02:46 MISS 3PTR by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

-- REBOUND OFF by HERMAN,MYA
02:38 53-62 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by KULACKOVSKA,KRISTIAN

-- ASSIST  by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA 02:24

02:23 STEAL  by FIELD,GRACE
02:17 53-64 H 11 GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA

TURNOVER  by RAINEY,KALEA 02:02
02:01 STEAL  by FIELD,GRACE
01:59 53-66 H 13 GOOD LAYUP by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by FIELD,GRACE
TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM 01:56
SUB IN by GIVENS,JAZLYNN 01:56
SUB IN by BATES,ALICIA 01:56
SUB OUT by DAVIS,VEYONI 01:56
SUB OUT by RAINEY,KALEA 01:56

01:56 SUB IN by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
01:56 SUB IN by KISSELL,ELLAH
01:56 SUB OUT by HAAS,ALLEY
01:56 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA

MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,SA'MYA 01:38
-- REBOUND DEF by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND

01:28 TURNOVER  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
STEAL  by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 01:28
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,SA'MYA(in the paint) 01:25 55-66 H 11
FOUL  by BATES,ALICIA 01:06

01:06 55-67 H 12 GOOD FT by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
01:06 55-68 H 13 GOOD FT by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND

SUB IN by DAVIS,VEYONI 01:06
SUB OUT by BLACKWOOD,DOMINIQUE 01:06

01:06 SUB IN by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
01:06 SUB OUT by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND

TURNOVER  by BATES,ALICIA 00:58
00:57 STEAL  by FIELD,GRACE
00:50 55-70 H 15 GOOD LAYUP by FIELD,GRACE(in the paint)
00:37 SUB IN by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
00:37 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
00:26 FOUL  by FIELD,GRACE

MISS FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 00:26
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by STEVENS,SA'MYA 00:26 56-70 H 14

00:26 SUB IN by HAAS,ALLEY
00:26 SUB IN by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
00:26 SUB OUT by CHAMBEL,MAFALDA
00:26 SUB OUT by FIELD,GRACE
00:14 56-72 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HERMAN,MYA

-- ASSIST  by SORRIBES,ROSA REDOND
MISS 3PTR by BATES,ALICIA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


